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INCLUSION OF WORKS OF SOCIAL ACTIVISTS
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the works of social activists in the country have been included in the school curriculum; and

(b) if so, the names of such activists alongwith the States, apart from CBSE, which have incorporated their names and works in the curriculum?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) The works of several social activists have been mentioned at several places in the textbooks of Science and Social Sciences developed by National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT).

(b) Names of the social activists whose works have been incorporated in curriculum developed by NCERT are annexed. State Governments develops their own Curriculum for schools.
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